
Gustavus Adolphus (3-3) -vs- UW-La Crosse (7-0)
11/29/18 at La Crosse, Wis. (Mitchell Hall)

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 49

UW-La Crosse 55

Date: 11/29/18
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 150
Site: La Crosse, Wis. (Mitchell Hall)
Referees: Chuck Morning, James Harding, Michael Murphy
Notes: UWL receiving votes on D3hoops.com Top-25 Poll...UWL
improves to 7-0 for firsttime since 2005-06...UWL's first-ever win
over GAC...GAC leads all-timeseries, 3-1.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 13 11 10 15 49
UW-La Crosse 16 11 14 14 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Thompson,Kendall * 37 6-16 0-4 1-2 2-1 3 4 4 3 0 4 13
20 Lee,Justine * 39 4-12 1-6 2-4 1-0 1 0 5 2 1 0 11
22 Gonsorowski,Ava * 35 2-10 0-3 3-4 2-5 7 2 2 1 1 0 7
34 Richert,Paige * 21 2-8 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 0 6
11 Bowlin,Gabby * 31 2-7 0-4 0-0 4-0 4 2 2 1 0 5 4
33 Wassink,Mia 8 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
45 Hinck,Alison 18 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
01 Wagner,Maddie 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-5 11 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 1-20 8-12 19-23 42 12 15 14 2 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 20-64   31.3 % 1-20   5.0 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Gamoke, Emma * 31 6-13 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 1 4 13
35 Schoenenberger, D. * 35 4-12 1-5 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 0 11
20 Craig, Dani * 33 5-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 11
33 Higgins, Lexie * 35 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 0 5 0 8
24 Steiner, Kyah * 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 2 1 1 4
32 Coulthart, Carly 24 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 1 0 2 8
05 Kramer, Ava 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
22 Rezin, Whittni 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Emerson, Jayne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 5-17 4-4 10-28 38 14 9 16 8 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-56   41.1 % 5-17   29.4 % 4-4   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
04:40



1st Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 13

UW-La Crosse 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Thompson,Kendall 19 3-9 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 3 6
20 Lee,Justine 19 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
22 Gonsorowski,Ava 16 2-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
34 Richert,Paige 12 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bowlin,Gabby 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 4 2
33 Wassink,Mia 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
45 Hinck,Alison 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 Wagner,Maddie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-36 0-10 4-6 10-14 24 3 6 6 0 8 24
27.8 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Gamoke, Emma 17 5-11 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 2 11
35 Schoenenberger, D. 15 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
20 Craig, Dani 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 0
33 Higgins, Lexie 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 3 0 4
24 Steiner, Kyah 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 1 2
32 Coulthart, Carly 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 6
5 Kramer, Ava 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
22 Rezin, Whittni 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Emerson, Jayne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 3-9 2-2 6-18 24 7 6 9 5 5 27
35.5 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 11

UW-La Crosse 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Thompson,Kendall 18 3-7 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 7
20 Lee,Justine 20 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 4 1 1 0 6
22 Gonsorowski,Ava 19 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
34 Richert,Paige 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
11 Bowlin,Gabby 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
33 Wassink,Mia 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
45 Hinck,Alison 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
1 Wagner,Maddie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 1-10 4-6 9-9 18 9 9 8 2 2 25
35.7 % 10.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Gamoke, Emma 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 2
35 Schoenenberger, D. 20 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 7
20 Craig, Dani 17 5-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
33 Higgins, Lexie 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 2 0 4
24 Steiner, Kyah 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Coulthart, Carly 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
5 Kramer, Ava 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Rezin, Whittni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emerson, Jayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 2-8 2-2 4-10 14 7 3 7 3 3 28
48.0 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse
09:51 MISS LAYUP by STEINER,KYAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDALL --
MISS JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 09:33

09:33 BLOCK  by HIGGINS,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE 09:23
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KENDALL --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,LEXIE
09:02 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,LEXIE(in the paint)
08:47 FOUL  by HIGGINS,LEXIE

GOOD FT by LEE,JUSTINE 08:47 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by LEE,JUSTINE 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINER,KYAH
08:24 TURNOVER  by SCHOENENBERGER,D

STEAL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 08:22
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JUSTINE(in the paint) 08:07 3-2 V 1

07:52 MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL 07:45
REBOUND OFF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,LEXIE
07:05 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by STEINER,KYAH

-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,DANI
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:46 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by BOWLIN,GABBY --

06:29 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOENENBERGER,D(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOWLIN,GABBY 06:14
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:09 7-6 V 1

05:53 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,LEXIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEINER,KYAH

MISS JUMPER by RICHERT,PAIGE 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,EMMA

05:21 TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DANI
STEAL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 05:20
GOOD LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:17 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by BOWLIN,GABBY --

04:53 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE 04:45
REBOUND OFF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE 04:38

04:38 BLOCK  by STEINER,KYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOENENBERGER,D

FOUL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 04:32
04:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:32 9-9 GOOD FT by SCHOENENBERGER,D
04:32 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by SCHOENENBERGER,D

SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 04:32
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA
04:32 SUB IN by COULTHART,CARLY
04:32 SUB OUT by GAMOKE,EMMA
04:32 SUB OUT by STEINER,KYAH

MISS LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 04:07
04:07 BLOCK  by HIGGINS,LEXIE



-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,AVA
03:59 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COULTHART,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,AVA
MISS 3PTR by HINCK,ALISON 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI
03:25 MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by HINCK,ALISON --
MISS 3PTR by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COULTHART,CARLY
02:49 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,AVA

STEAL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 02:48
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLIN,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:45 11-13 H 2

02:23 MISS JUMPER by SCHOENENBERGER,D
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by WASSINK,MIA 02:19
SUB IN by WAGNER,MADDIE 02:19
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 02:19
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDALL 02:19

02:19 SUB IN by GAMOKE,EMMA
02:19 SUB IN by STEINER,KYAH
02:19 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI
02:19 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,LEXIE
02:17 TURNOVER  by STEINER,KYAH

TURNOVER  by WASSINK,MIA 02:02
01:52 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
GOOD JUMPER by WASSINK,MIA 01:36 13-13
ASSIST  by LEE,JUSTINE --

01:20 MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:17 FOUL  by STEINER,KYAH
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDALL 01:17
SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 01:17
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JUSTINE 01:06

01:06 BLOCK  by GAMOKE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HINCK,ALISON 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,AVA
00:41 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COULTHART,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by GAMOKE,EMMA
TURNOVER  by HINCK,ALISON 00:30

00:28 STEAL  by STEINER,KYAH
00:22 TURNOVER  by GAMOKE,EMMA

STEAL  by HINCK,ALISON 00:20
MISS 3PTR by HINCK,ALISON 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,EMMA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by STEINER,KYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,KYAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse
SUB IN by WAGNER,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by WASSINK,MIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LEE,JUSTINE 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by COULTHART,CARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by STEINER,KYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHOENENBERGER,D

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 09:54



09:52 STEAL  by GAMOKE,EMMA
09:45 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by WASSINK,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL 09:23

09:23 BLOCK  by HIGGINS,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE 09:23
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 09:23
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 09:23
SUB OUT by WASSINK,MIA 09:23

09:23 SUB IN by REZIN,WHITTNI
09:23 SUB OUT by KRAMER,AVA

TURNOVER  by WAGNER,MADDIE 09:15
09:14 STEAL  by COULTHART,CARLY
09:07 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI

-- REBOUND OFF by REZIN,WHITTNI
08:59 TURNOVER  by REZIN,WHITTNI

STEAL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 08:58
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COULTHART,CARLY
08:37 MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,LEXIE
08:28 MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,MADDIE 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COULTHART,CARLY
08:09 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GAMOKE,EMMA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by LEE,JUSTINE 07:50
07:49 STEAL  by GAMOKE,EMMA
07:46 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GAMOKE,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JUSTINE 07:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint) 07:21 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

07:01 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE 06:47
REBOUND OFF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDALL 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COULTHART,CARLY
06:23 MISS 3PTR by REZIN,WHITTNI

REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
06:20 FOUL  by CRAIG,DANI

SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 06:20
SUB OUT by WAGNER,MADDIE 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by SCHOENENBERGER,D
06:20 SUB OUT by REZIN,WHITTNI

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 05:50
05:50 STEAL  by CRAIG,DANI

SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY 05:50
SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 05:50

05:39 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,LEXIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOENENBERGER,D

05:33 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GAMOKE,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,DANI

MISS JUMPER by HINCK,ALISON 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI

04:54 TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DANI
STEAL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 04:54
MISS LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI



04:40 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GAMOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,DANI

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JUSTINE 04:16 17-25 H 8
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KENDALL --

03:54 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GAMOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
03:32 FOUL  by COULTHART,CARLY

SUB IN by WASSINK,MIA 03:32
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 03:32

03:32 SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA
03:32 SUB IN by STEINER,KYAH
03:32 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI
03:32 SUB OUT by COULTHART,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by BOWLIN,GABBY 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,LEXIE

02:59 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,AVA
STEAL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 02:57
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDALL 02:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:50 FOUL  by SCHOENENBERGER,D
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,LEXIE
FOUL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 02:31

02:31 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D
REBOUND DEF by WASSINK,MIA --
SUB IN by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 02:31
SUB OUT by HINCK,ALISON 02:31
GOOD JUMPER by WASSINK,MIA 01:57 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KENDALL --

01:38 TURNOVER  by SCHOENENBERGER,D
STEAL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 01:36

01:33 FOUL  by SCHOENENBERGER,D
GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 01:33 20-27 H 7
MISS FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINER,KYAH
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 01:33
SUB IN by WAGNER,MADDIE 01:33
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 01:33
SUB OUT by WASSINK,MIA 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by CRAIG,DANI
01:33 SUB IN by REZIN,WHITTNI
01:33 SUB OUT by KRAMER,AVA
01:33 SUB OUT by SCHOENENBERGER,D
01:19 MISS LAYUP by STEINER,KYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,KYAH
00:59 MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
00:54 FOUL  by STEINER,KYAH

GOOD FT by RICHERT,PAIGE 00:54 21-27 H 6
GOOD FT by RICHERT,PAIGE 00:54 22-27 H 5

00:54 SUB IN by EMERSON,JAYNE
00:54 SUB OUT by STEINER,KYAH

FOUL  by WAGNER,MADDIE 00:36
00:34 MISS JUMPER by REZIN,WHITTNI

REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:27 24-27 H 3

00:01 MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by LEE,JUSTINE 10:00
SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDALL 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JUSTINE(in the paint) 09:58 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KENDALL --

09:49 TURNOVER  by STEINER,KYAH
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDALL 09:48
SUB IN by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 09:48
SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE 09:48
SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY 09:48
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 09:48
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDALL 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINER,KYAH
09:20 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 08:52
TURNOVER  by BOWLIN,GABBY 08:52

08:49 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOENENBERGER,D
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint) 08:25 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by LEE,JUSTINE --

08:06 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL 07:33 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by RICHERT,PAIGE --

07:06 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,LEXIE

FOUL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 07:02
SUB IN by WASSINK,MIA 07:02
SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 07:02
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 07:02
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA
07:02 SUB OUT by GAMOKE,EMMA
06:46 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,LEXIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDALL 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,AVA

06:14 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,LEXIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOENENBERGER,D

GOOD JUMPER by WASSINK,MIA(in the paint) 05:40 32-35 H 3
ASSIST  by LEE,JUSTINE --

05:18 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 04:48
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 04:48
SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY 04:48
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDALL 04:48

04:42 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI
REBOUND DEF by WASSINK,MIA --

04:37 SUB IN by COULTHART,CARLY
04:37 SUB OUT by STEINER,KYAH

GOOD LAYUP by WASSINK,MIA(in the paint) 04:19 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

04:05 MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by WASSINK,MIA --
FOUL  by HINCK,ALISON 03:39
TURNOVER  by HINCK,ALISON 03:39



SUB IN by WAGNER,MADDIE 03:39
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 03:39
SUB OUT by WASSINK,MIA 03:39
SUB OUT by HINCK,ALISON 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by GAMOKE,EMMA
03:39 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI
03:24 FOUL  by COULTHART,CARLY
03:24 TURNOVER  by COULTHART,CARLY
03:19 FOUL  by KRAMER,AVA
02:58 FOUL  by HIGGINS,LEXIE

MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,MADDIE 02:57
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,MADDIE 02:50

02:49 STEAL  by GAMOKE,EMMA
02:40 TURNOVER  by GAMOKE,EMMA

STEAL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 02:40
MISS JUMPER by BOWLIN,GABBY 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COULTHART,CARLY
02:07 MISS JUMPER by SCHOENENBERGER,D

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE 01:50
REBOUND OFF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
FOUL  by RICHERT,PAIGE 01:41
TURNOVER  by RICHERT,PAIGE 01:41
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDALL 01:41
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 01:41

01:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 01:06

01:05 STEAL  by GAMOKE,EMMA
FOUL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 00:48

00:48 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by COULTHART,CARLY
00:48 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by COULTHART,CARLY

SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 00:48
SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by STEINER,KYAH
00:48 SUB IN by CRAIG,DANI
00:48 SUB OUT by KRAMER,AVA
00:48 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,LEXIE

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOENENBERGER,D

00:05 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOENENBERGER,D(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse
SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by COULTHART,CARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,LEXIE
09:48 TURNOVER  by SCHOENENBERGER,D

STEAL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 09:47
TURNOVER  by LEE,JUSTINE 09:18

09:17 STEAL  by COULTHART,CARLY
08:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:48 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D

REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
08:32 FOUL  by GAMOKE,EMMA

MISS FT by LEE,JUSTINE 08:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,JUSTINE 08:32 35-41 H 6

08:21 MISS LAYUP by SCHOENENBERGER,D



BLOCK  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 08:21
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:10 MISS LAYUP by COULTHART,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,KYAH

08:07 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,KYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HINCK,ALISON 07:49
REBOUND OFF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

07:43 FOUL  by COULTHART,CARLY
GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 07:43 36-43 H 7
GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 07:43 37-43 H 6

07:43 SUB IN by HIGGINS,LEXIE
07:43 SUB OUT by COULTHART,CARLY
07:26 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:23 FOUL  by HIGGINS,LEXIE

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE 07:02 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by HINCK,ALISON --
FOUL  by HINCK,ALISON 06:44

06:35 40-45 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 06:03

06:03 BLOCK  by HIGGINS,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:00

05:42 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D
-- ASSIST  by GAMOKE,EMMA

05:26 FOUL  by STEINER,KYAH
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KENDALL 05:26 41-48 H 7
MISS FT by THOMPSON,KENDALL 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,EMMA
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 05:26
SUB OUT by HINCK,ALISON 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by COULTHART,CARLY
05:26 SUB OUT by STEINER,KYAH
05:11 MISS JUMPER by SCHOENENBERGER,D

BLOCK  by LEE,JUSTINE 05:11
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOENENBERGER,D

05:06 MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLIN,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:58 43-48 H 5
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KENDALL --

04:45 TURNOVER  by GAMOKE,EMMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by HIGGINS,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE(in the paint) 04:35 45-48 H 3

04:20 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOWLIN,GABBY 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL 03:46

03:29 45-50 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GAMOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE(in the paint) 03:08 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by LEE,JUSTINE --

02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:39 SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA
02:39 SUB OUT by GAMOKE,EMMA
02:34 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE 02:19
REBOUND OFF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 02:16



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:59 47-53 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI

-- ASSIST  by COULTHART,CARLY
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:41 49-53 H 4
ASSIST  by LEE,JUSTINE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39

01:15 49-55 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by KRAMER,AVA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JUSTINE 00:42
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JUSTINE --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,LEXIE
00:32 TURNOVER  by SCHOENENBERGER,D

MISS 3PTR by BOWLIN,GABBY 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,AVA

FOUL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 00:06


